# **Rochester Diocesan Catholic Committee on Scouting**

**Diocese of Rochester, New York** 

# St. Anne Medal - Adult Religious Emblem



The St. Anne Medal is a recognition given by the Rochester Diocesan Catholic Committee on Scouting for adults who serve Catholic youth through Girl Scouts and Camp Fire. The recognition was inaugurated in 1957. The purposes of the St. Anne recognition are to honor the outstanding services of adults who contribute to the spiritual development of Catholic young people in these organizations and to further Catholic adult leadership in youth ministry through these national youth-serving organizations.

Recipients must be exemplary adults, and those who are Catholic must have the approval of their pastors. Units or parishes may recommend candidates for the emblem. Also, recommendations can be made by the parish Scout committee, by the pastor, or by individuals or groups who are familiar with the candidate's accomplishments.

Nominations should be submitted on the "St. Anne Medal Nomination Form," along with a brief biography with pertinent facts (dates, honors, and offices) about the nominee which carefully detail how the candidate meets the selection guidelines.

Recipients are selected by the Rochester Diocesan Catholic Committee on Scouting and emblems are presented by the Most Reverend Bishop Salvatore R. Matano of Rochester at the Annual Scouters Service. For details about this year's Scouters Service, please contact the Diocesan Liaison for Catholic Scouting.



St. Anne Medal

# NOMINATION FORM



## (FOR LEADERS IN SCOUTING)

## - PLEASE TYPE ALL INFORMATION - - EXCEPT WHERE SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED -

Name	Phone	
Address		
City	Sponsored by	
Nominee's Parish		

### PARISH APPROVAL

The above named nominee is approved as worthy of receiving the award.

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signed \_\_\_\_\_

Pastor or Catholic Scout Chaplain

### LOCAL COUNCIL APPROVAL

How long has the Nominee been in Scouting? Years and Months \_\_\_\_\_\_

Attest

Scout Executive

The undersigned Examining Committee certifies that they have examined the records and credentials submitted in behalf of the above nominee and are satisfied that they indicate fulfillment of the requirements for the St. Anne Medal. Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signed \_\_\_\_\_\_ **RDCCS** Chairman Diocese of Rochester Scout Chaplain Signed\_\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_Date\_\_\_\_\_ Diocesan Liaison for Catholic Scouting

#### **DIOCESAN APPROVAL**